

No. 03-475

In The Supreme Court of the United States

IN RE RICHARD B. CHENEY,
VICE PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES, ET AL.,
Petitioners

*ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI
TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA CIRCUIT*

**BRIEF IN OPPOSITION OF RESPONDENT
JUDICIAL WATCH, INC.**

Paul J. Orfanedes
James F. Peterson*
JUDICIAL WATCH, INC.
501 School Street, S.W., Suite 500
Washington, DC 20024
(202) 646-5172

*Counsel for Respondent
Judicial Watch, Inc.*

* Denotes Counsel of Record

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
QUESTION PRESENTED	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
REASONS FOR DENYING THE WRIT	5
I. The Court of Appeals’ Denial of Mandamus Relief Was Appropriate and Does Not Warrant Review by This Court	6
II. The Court of Appeals Correctly Applied the Law Concerning Collateral Review	8
CONCLUSION	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Byrd v. Reno</i> , 180 F.3d 298 (D.C. Cir. 1999)	8
<i>Clinton v. Jones</i> , 520 U.S. 681 (1997)	8
<i>Communist Party v. Subversive Activities Control Bd.</i> , 367 U.S. 1 (1961)	7
<i>Kerr v. United States Dist. Court</i> , 426 U.S. 394 (1976)	6, 7
<i>In re Kessler</i> , 100 F.3d 1015 (D.C. Cir. 1997)	8
<i>United States v. Nixon</i> , 418 U.S. 683 (1974)	4, 8
<i>Vermont Yankee Nuclear Corp. v. NRDC</i> , 436 U.S. 519 (1978)	6
<i>Will v. United States</i> , 389 U.S. 90 (1967)	6
 <u>Statutes and Rules</u>	
28 U.S.C. § 1291	8
28 U.S.C. § 1292	3
Federal Advisory Committee Act, 5 U.S.C. App.1	<i>passim</i>
Sup. Ct. Rule 10	5
